

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.29 OF 2012**

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman)....Appellant

V/s.

Bobby Electronics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.)....Respondents

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 7.11.2017**

P.C.:-

1 Matter is moved for speaking to the minutes suo motu. In the order dated 31.10.2017, in the cause title the word `Application' to be replaced and read as `Appeal'.

2 Rest of the order remains unaltered. Corrections be carried out in the original order.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)