

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.29 OF 2012**

Shri Rajiv Kant LaxmanAppellant

Vs.

Bobby Electronics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Aditi Bhansali i/b. Vashi and Vashi for appellant.
None for respondents.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2018**

PC.:

1 Ms. Bhansali, counsel states that her instructing advocates have recently been approached by appellant and undertakes to file Vakalatnama during the course of this week.

2 Appeal to be listed for hearing on 8th February, 2018.

3 Appellant to forward a copy of this order to respondents within one week from today.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)