

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.29 OF 2012**

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman)....Applicant
V/s.

Bobby Electronics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.)....Respondents

Mr.Utkarsh Srivastava a/w Ms.Aditi Bhansalli I/by Vashi & Vashi
for the applicant.
None for respondents.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 13.7.2018**

P.C.:-

1. Even today the service of the appeal is not completed. Mr.Srivastava for the applicant states that respondent no.5 be struck off. Mr.Srivastava states that only respondent nos.1 & 2 have been served and respondent nos.3 & 4 are yet to be served. As last chance to complete service on respondent nos.3 & 4, time granted upto and including 27.7.2018.

2 Court Associate states that none of the papers from Company Law Board has been sent. Mr.Srivastava states that despite addressing letters to National Company Law Tribunal, the papers have not been sent. Registrar, NCLT, Mumbai is directed to send all the

papers relating to Company Petition No.29 of 2012 and all orders passed therein within two weeks from today.

3 Stand over to 27.7.2018 for directions.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)