

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO.29 OF 2012

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman )....Appellant  
V/s.

Bobby Electronics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. )....Respondents

----

Mr.Sarosh Bharucha a/w Ms.Aditi Bhansali and Mr.Utkarsh Srivastava  
I/by Vashi & Vashi for appellant.  
Ms.Krupali H.Rajani for respondents.

----

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J  
DATE : 3.8.2018

**P.C.:-**

1. Mr.Bharucha for the appellant states that appellant had approached the Registrar of Companies to provide details of respondent no.3 after the order dated 27.7.2018 and the Registrar of companies has given the same address which the appellant has and the address is the old registered office of the respondent no.1 company.

2 Mr.Bharucha therefore, seeks leave to serve respondent no.3 by substituted service. Leave granted. Notice to be given in the newspapers i.e., `Navshakti' and `Loksatta' within one week.

3 Appeal be listed for admission on 6.9.2018. Registry to

permit the parties to make photo copies (not certified copies) of all record & proceedings available in the registry.

4 Stand over to 23.8.2018.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)**