

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman)...Appellant
V/s.

Bobby Electronics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.)...Respondents

Mr.Sarosh Bharucha a/w Ms.Aditi Bhansalli I/by Vashi and Vashi
for appellant.

Ms.Krupali H.Rajani for respondent nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 23.8.2018

P.C.:-

1. Mr.Bharucha for appellant states that the appellant has served respondent no.3 by substituted service and further states that the affidavit of service will be filed in the registry during the course of today.

2 Stand over to 24.9.2018 at 3.00 P.M.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)