

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014

Rajiv Kant Laxman .. Appellant

v/s.

Bobby Electronics Private

Limited & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Cyrus Jal i/b. Vashi & Vashi for the appellant.

Ms. Krupali H. Rajani for the respondent nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 5TH JANUARY, 2022.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE)

P.C. :

S.O. to 19th January, 2022 for final hearing.

(A. K. MENON, J.)