

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 29 OF 2012

Rajiv Kant Laxman ...Appellant
vs.
Bobby Electronics Private Limited
& Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Sarosh Bharucha a/w. Ms. Zahra Padamse i/b Vashi and
Vashi for appellant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 30th MARCH, 2022

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Mentioned.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list
for final hearing on 8th April 2022.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)