

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant LaxmanPETITIONER

V/S

Bobby Electronics Private Limited And 4 Ors....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rajiv Kant Laxman, Appellant present.

(Mentioned out of turn. To be placed on Daily Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 7th April, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/04/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)