

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 29 OF 2012**

Rajiv Kant Laxman ...Appellant

**Versus**

Bobby Electronics Pvt. Ltd. & ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vishal Kanade, a/w Ms. J. Ostwal, i/b P. J. Associate, for  
the Appellant.

Ms. K. H. Rajani, i/b P. H. Rajani, for Respondent nos.1 & 2.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 27<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2022**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the appellant.
2. The learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time to take out an appropriate application to bring on record change in the constitution of the Board of Directors of the respondent.
3. List on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.
4. In the meanwhile, the appellant shall take out an appropriate application and serve its copy on the respondent.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**