

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014**

Rajiv Kant Laxman ...Appellant

**Versus**

Bobby Electronics Pvt. Ltd. & ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vishal Kanade, a/w Jaymala Ostwal, Saurabh Saxena,  
Akanksha Sarpole, i/b JJ Asso., for the Appellant.

Ms. Pooja Kurdia, h/f Krupali Rajani, for Respondent nos.1  
and 2.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022**

**PC:-**

Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**