

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30279 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29050 OF 2022

IN

COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014

Shri. Rajiv Kant Laxman ...Appellant

Vs

Bobby Electronics Pvt Ltd & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Jaymala Ostwal with Komal M. Gosavi & Saurabh A.
Saxena i/b M/s. J. J. Associates, for
Appellant/Applicant.

Ms. Pooja Kurdia i/b Krupali H. Rajani, for Respondent No. 1
& 2.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 12th OCTOBER, 2022

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Appellant.
2. Issue notice to the proposed respondent Nos. 5 to 7.
3. The learned Counsel for the appellant undertakes to serve a copy of the application on the respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

4. The respondents are at liberty to file an affidavit-in-reply within a period of three weeks of being served with a copy of the application.

5. Issue notice to the proposed respondent Nos. 5 to 7, returnable on 30th November, 2022, along with Interim Application No.29050 of 2022.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]