

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30279 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29050 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014

Shri. Rajiv Kant Laxman ...Appellant

Vs.

Bobby Electronics Pvt Ltd & Ors ...Respondents

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Varun M, Vikas Chaudhary i/b JJ
Associates, for Appellant.

Adv. i/b Pali H Rajani, for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 21st DECEMBER, 2022

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondents seeks time to work out the matter as Mr. Rajani, who is briefed in the matter is unwell.

3. At the request of the learned Counsel for respondent, post on 11th January, 2023.
4. It is hereby made clear that no request for further adjournment shall be entertained on any count from any of the parties.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]