

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Bobby Electronics Private Limited And 4 Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30279 OF 2022  
In  
COMPANY APPEAL 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Bobby Electronics Private Limited And 6 Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29050 OF 2022  
In  
COMPANY APPEAL 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Bobby Electronics Private Limited And 4 Ors....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vishal Kanade with Mr Varun Mudgal, Vikas, Komal M.  
Goasavi, Akankasha Sarpole i/b M/s J J Associate for Appellant  
Ms. Pali H. Rajani for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

**DATE :** 11th January, 2023

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 18/01/2023

**( ASSOCIATE )**