

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 29 OF 2012**

Rajiv Kant Laxman ...Appellant

Versus

Bobby Electronics Private Limited & ors. ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30279 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29050 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014**

Mr. Vishal Kanade, a/w Varun Mudgal, Vikas Chaudhary,
Komal Gosavi, i/b M/s. JJ Associates, for the Appellant.
Ms. P. H. Rajani, for the Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 1st MARCH, 2023

PC:-

1. Heard Mr. Kanade, the learned Counsel for the appellant.
2. The submission of Mr. Kanade on behalf of the appellant remained inconclusive.
3. Stand over to 29th March, 2023, at 2.30 pm.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]