

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant LaxmanPETITIONER

V/S

Bobby Electronics Private Limited And 4 Ors....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 14th June, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 19/07/2023. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)