

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29050 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Rajiv Kant Laxman .. Appellant

Versus

Bobby Electronics Private Limited and 4 ors .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30297 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Rajiv Kant Laxman .. Applicant

Versus

Bobby Electronics Private Limited and 6 ors .. Respondents

Adv. Vishal Kanade, Adv. Jaymala Ostwal, Adv. Varun Mudgal Adv.
Vikas Chaudhari i/b M/s. J J Associates for Appellant.
Ms. Pooja Kurdia i/b Krupali H Rajani for respondent no.2.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 4th AUGUST, 2023

P.C:-

1. The Company Appeal is pending since 2014 and deserve final hearing. Since the counsel appearing for the respondents is informed to be not available in the country, an accommodation is sought. By way of indulgence, re-notify to 1/09/2023.

It is made clear that the matter shall be heard finally on the next date.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)