

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman

...Appellant

V/s.

Bobby Electronics Pvt. And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30279 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29050 OF 2022

Mr. Vishal Kanade with Mr. Prasad Bataria i/b Bararia Legal for the Appellant.

Ms. Krupali Rajani with Ms. Shivani Jadhav and Ms. Aafreen Shaikh for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the pleadings are complete in this Appeal under Section 10F of the Companies Act, 1956 and that a fixed date and time be given for hearing the Appeal.

2. Accordingly, list on 29th November, 2024 at 3.15 p.m.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2024.09.14
11:25:00
+0530