

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 30279 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 29050 OF 2022**

Rajiv Kant Laxman ... Appellant/Applicant
vs.
Bobby Electronics Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Respondents

Mr. Prasad Batavia, i/b. Batavia Legal for appellant/applicant.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 02nd JANUARY, 2025**

P.C. :

- . Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. This appeal shall be listed, as already directed in terms of order dated 29.11.2024, on 17.01.2025 at 03:30 p.m.
3. *Praecipe* stands disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambl