

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bobby Electronics Private Limited And 4 Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30279 OF 2022

In

COMPANY APPEAL 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bobby Electronics Private Limited And 6 Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29050 OF 2022

In

COMPANY APPEAL 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bobby Electronics Private Limited And 4 Ors....RESPONDENT

Adv. Prasad Batavia i/b Batavia Legal for the Applicant.

Adv. Dipti Jahav i/b Adv. Krupali Rajani for the Respondent

No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 5th May, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/06/2025 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**