

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman ...Appellant
V/s.
Bobby Electronics Private Limited and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30279 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29050 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014

Mr. Prasad Batavia i/b Batavia Legal for the Appellant.
Ms. Aafreen S. Shaikh i/b Krupali H. Rajani for the Respondents No. 1
and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th JUNE, 2025

PC. :

1. This Appeal under Section 10F of the Companies Act, 1956 has been listed under the caption "For Direction".

2. When the matter is called out, learned Counsel appearing in the matter has drawn this Court's attention to order dated 29th November, 2024, submitting that on the said date, this Court had framed substantial questions of law and listed the matter for arguments,

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed
by NIKITA
YOGESH GADGIL
Date: 2025.06.13
19:04:04 +0530

however, in view of change of assignments, the matter could not be heard. Learned Counsel submit that this Court may list the matter for hearing.

3. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, list on **10th July, 2025 at 3.30 p.m.**

4. Learned Counsel are at liberty to circulate brief propositions and supporting judgments in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)