

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014

SHRI RAJIV KANT LAXMAN)...APPELLANT
V/s.)
BOBBY ELECTRONICS PRIVATE)
LIMITED AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30279 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29050 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014

Mr.Vishal Kanade a/w Mr.Rohan Sawant, Ms.Tanaya Patankar,
Mr.Prasad Batavia i/b Batavia Legal, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms.Krupali H. Rajani a/w Ms. Aafreen S. Shaikh Ms.Khushi Bangia,
Advocate for the Respondents No.1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 24 JULY, 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 10th July, 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Vishal Kanade, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant has almost concluded his arguments.

2. For Mr.Kanade, learned Counsel to conclude and for Ms.Krupali H. Rajani, learned Counsel for the Respondents to commence her arguments, list on 21st August, 2025 at 04:00 p.m. as part heard

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)