

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.10.09
19:59:46
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman ... Appellant

Versus

Bobby Electronics Private Limited and others ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30279 OF 2022

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29050 OF 2022

IN

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

.....
Mr. Prasad Batavia alongwith Mr. Rohan Savant instructed by Batavia Legal, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Krupali Rajani alongwith Ms. Esha Pachore, Ms. Sarika Agarwal and Ms. Khushi Bangia, Advocate for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9 OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Rajani, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondents and submits that in another matter between the same parties, another Bench of this Court has suggested that the parties may explore the option of settlement. Ms. Rajani submits that therefore this Court may adjourn the hearing of the Interim Application to another date.

2. Mr. Savant, learned Counsel, appearing for the Appellant submits that while he has no objection if time is being granted to settle the matter, this Court consider that the learned Counsel for the Appellant has already concluded his arguments and accordingly adjourn the matter.

3. List on **11th December 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)