

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

SHRI RAJIV KANT LAXMAN

)...APPELLANT

V/s.

BOBBY ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND OTHERS

)

)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6457 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30279 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Mr.Vishal Kanade a/w. Mr.Rohan Savant and Mr.Prasad Batavia i/by
Batavia Legal, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms.Krupali Rajani a/w. Ms.Aafreen Shaikh and Ms.Esha Pachare,
Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that although extensive efforts were made to settle the matter, however, no settlement could be arrived at and that this Court may proceed to hear the matter.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2026.01.08
16:42:22 +0530

avk

1/2

2. It is pointed out that earlier Mr.Kanade, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant had concluded his arguments and now Ms.Rajani is to commence her arguments on behalf of the Respondents.

3. At their joint request, list on **5th February 2026 at 4.15 p.m** for Ms.Rajani to commence her arguments.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)