

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

SHRI RAJIV KANT LAXMAN)...APPELLANT

V/s.

BOMBAY ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED)
AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30279 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6457 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Mr.Rohan Savant a/w. Mr.Prasad Batavia a/w. Mr.Ganesh Khemka i/by
Batavia Legal, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms.Krupali Rajani a/w. Ms.Esha Pachare, Ms.Sarika Agarwal and
Mr.Aayan Mohapatra, Advocate for the Respondent no.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Ms.Krupali Rajani, learned Counsel, has substantially concluded
her arguments on behalf of the Respondent no.2.

2. For Ms.Rajani to conclude and for Mr.Kanade to rejoin, list on
17th March 2026 at 4.15 p.m.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.02.05
19:28:42 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

avk

1/1