

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman ... Appellant
Vs.
Bobby Electronics Private Limited and others ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30279 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6457 OF 2025

Mr. Prasad Batavia for the Appellant.
Ms. Aafreen Shaikh with Ms. Esha Pachare and Ms. Sayali Nikam i/ Ms.
Krupali H. Rajani for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17 MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. This matter is being mentioned submitting that the learned Counsel, who is to argue the matter is in personal difficulty and that this Court may suitably adjourned the matter.
3. Mr. Batavia, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that the matter be adjourned and fixed time be granted.
4. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the matter, list on **23rd April, 2026 at 4.15 p.m.**

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.03.18
10:33:07 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)