

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Shri Rajiv Kant Laxman ... Appellant

Versus

Bobby Electronics Private Limited and others ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30279 OF 2022

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6457 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

.....
Mr. Vishal Kanade alongwith Mr. Rohan Savant, Ms. Siddhi Rao, Ms. Tanaya Patankar, Mr. Prasad Batavia and Mr. Ganesh Khemka instructed by Batavia Legal, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Krupali Rajani alongwith Ms. Afreen Shaikh, Mr. Aayan Mohapatra and Ms. Sayali Nikam, Advocate for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23 APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Ms. Rajani, learned Counsel, has concluded her arguments on behalf of the Respondents.

2. For Mr. Kanade, learned Counsel for the Appellant to rejoin, list on **4th May 2026 at 1.30 p.m.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)