

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

SHRI RAJIV KANT LAXMAN)...APPELLANT

V/s.

BOBBY ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED)
AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30279 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6457 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

Mr.Vishal Kanade a/w. Mr. Ganesh Khemka, Mr. Rohan Savant, Mr. Prasad Batavia, Ms. Siddhi Rao i/by by Batavia Legal, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms.Krupali Rajani a/w. Ms.Sayali Nikam, Advocate for the Respondents no.1and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th MAY 2026

PC. :

1. Arguments concluded.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Liberty to file written submissions within a period of two weeks.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

avk

1/1